
Florida College System
2019-20 Associate in Science Degree Completers

Initial Continuing Education Data

STUDENTS REPORTED - Total population of graduates with a valid SSN reported for follow-up to FETPIP.  

# PUBLIC UNIVERSITY - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a public university.

% PUBLIC UNIVERSITY - # PUBLIC UNIVERSITY divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

# PRIVATE UNIVERSITY - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a private university.

% PRIVATE UNIVERSITY - # PRIVATE UNIVERSITY divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

# FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled at a Florida College System institution.

% FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM - # FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

# DISTRICT PSEC - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled in a district postsecondary program.

% DISTRICT PSEC - # DISTRICT PSEC divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

# CONTINUING EDUCATION  - Population of STUDENTS REPORTED found enrolled in a postsecondary institution for the Fall semester of  
2020 or the Winter/Spring semester of 2021.

% CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by STUDENTS REPORTED.

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0, are suppressed with (****) for numeric values and (***%) for percent values.
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values.



Florida College System
2019-20 Associate in Science Degree Completers

Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        College Name

Students
Reported

University
Public Private

#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Continuing 
Education
#  % FAMU

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (SUS)

FAU FGCU FIU FPU FSU

BROWARD 1,217 113 9% **** ***% 360 30% - ***% 481 40% - 39 **** 38 - -

CENTRAL FLORIDA 302 25 8% **** ***% 108 36% **** ***% 137 45% - - **** **** - -

CHIPOLA 69 **** ***% - ***% 35 51% - ***% 37 54% - - - - - ****

DAYTONA 570 34 6% **** ***% 206 36% **** ***% 244 43% **** - - **** - -

EASTERN FLORIDA 548 30 5% **** ***% 164 30% - ***% 200 36% - - - **** - -

FLORIDA GATEWAY 169 10 6% **** ***% 39 23% - ***% 50 30% **** - - - - -

FLORIDA KEYS 78 **** ***% - ***% 26 33% - ***% 28 36% - - - - - -

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 649 44 7% **** ***% 215 33% **** ***% 261 40% - - 25 **** - ****

GULF COAST 284 16 6% - ***% 68 24% - ***% 84 30% **** - - - - ****

HILLSBOROUGH 816 171 21% 21 3% 103 13% **** ***% 297 36% - **** - **** - ****

INDIAN RIVER 532 26 5% - ***% 216 41% - ***% 242 45% - **** **** **** - ****

JACKSONVILLE 604 47 8% **** ***% 189 31% **** ***% 239 40% **** - - - - -

LAKE-SUMTER 121 10 8% - ***% 41 34% - ***% 51 42% - - - - - -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 316 16 5% **** ***% 121 38% **** ***% 141 45% - - **** - - -

MIAMI DADE 1,572 116 7% 18 1% 501 32% **** ***% 636 40% - **** - 60 - ****

NORTH FLORIDA 63 **** ***% - ***% 24 38% - ***% 25 40% - - - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 158 **** ***% - ***% 57 36% - ***% 62 39% - - - - - -

PALM BEACH 766 60 8% **** ***% 220 29% **** ***% 283 37% - 29 **** **** - ****

PASCO-HERNANDO 335 29 9% **** ***% 92 27% - ***% 127 38% - - - - - ****

PENSACOLA 625 64 10% - ***% 155 25% **** ***% 221 35% - - - - - ****

POLK 380 26 7% **** ***% 141 37% **** ***% 171 45% - - - **** **** -

SANTA FE 471 42 9% **** ***% 118 25% - ***% 161 34% - - **** - - ****

SEMINOLE 725 129 18% **** ***% 199 27% - ***% 333 46% **** **** - **** - -

SOUTH FLORIDA 51 **** ***% - ***% 12 24% - ***% 15 29% - - - - - -

ST. JOHNS 262 19 7% **** ***% 63 24% - ***% 88 34% - - - - - ****

ST. PETERSBURG 920 49 5% **** ***% 322 35% **** ***% 376 41% - - **** **** **** ****

TALLAHASSEE 293 31 11% **** ***% 48 16% - ***% 82 28% **** - - - - ****

VALENCIA 1,409 188 13% - ***% 367 26% **** ***% 558 40% - **** - **** - -

TOTALS:  14,305  1,308 9%  91 <1%  4,210 29%  21 <1%  5,630 39% **** 87 35 137 **** 20

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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Florida College System
2019-20 Associate in Science Degree Completers

Initial Continuing Education Data

                                        College Name

Students
Reported

University
Public Private

#  % #  %

Florida College 
System

#  %

District 
PSEC

#  %

Continuing 
Education
#  % NCF

PUBLIC UNIVERSITY ENROLLMENTS (SUS)

UCF UF UNF USF UWF

BROWARD 1,217 113 9% **** ***% 360 30% - ---% 481 40% - 23 **** **** **** ****

CENTRAL FLORIDA 302 25 8% **** ***% 108 36% **** ***% 137 45% - 11 **** **** **** ****

CHIPOLA 69 **** ***% - ---% 35 51% - ---% 37 54% - - - - - ****

DAYTONA 570 34 6% **** ***% 206 36% **** ***% 244 43% - 25 **** **** - ****

EASTERN FLORIDA 548 30 5% **** ***% 164 30% - ---% 200 36% - 25 **** - - -

FLORIDA GATEWAY 169 10 6% **** ***% 39 23% - ---% 50 30% - - **** **** **** ****

FLORIDA KEYS 78 **** ***% - ---% 26 33% - ---% 28 36% - - **** - - ****

FLORIDA SOUTHWESTERN 649 44 7% **** ***% 215 33% **** ***% 261 40% - **** **** - **** -

GULF COAST 284 16 6% - ---% 68 24% - ---% 84 30% - **** **** - **** 10

HILLSBOROUGH 816 171 21% 21 3% 103 13% **** ***% 297 36% - **** **** - 148 -

INDIAN RIVER 532 26 5% - ---% 216 41% - ---% 242 45% - **** **** **** - ****

JACKSONVILLE 604 47 8% **** ***% 189 31% **** ***% 239 40% - 14 **** 23 - ****

LAKE-SUMTER 121 10 8% - ---% 41 34% - ---% 51 42% - **** **** - **** -

MANATEE-SARASOTA 316 16 5% **** ***% 121 38% **** ***% 141 45% **** **** **** - **** ****

MIAMI DADE 1,572 116 7% 18 1% 501 32% **** ***% 636 40% - 32 **** **** **** ****

NORTH FLORIDA 63 **** ***% - ---% 24 38% - ---% 25 40% - **** - - - -

NORTHWEST FLORIDA 158 **** ***% - ---% 57 36% - ---% 62 39% - - - - - ****

PALM BEACH 766 60 8% **** ***% 220 29% **** ***% 283 37% - 16 **** - **** -

PASCO-HERNANDO 335 29 9% **** ***% 92 27% - ---% 127 38% - **** **** **** 16 ****

PENSACOLA 625 64 10% - ---% 155 25% **** ***% 221 35% - **** **** - - 59

POLK 380 26 7% **** ***% 141 37% **** ***% 171 45% - **** **** - 11 ****

SANTA FE 471 42 9% **** ***% 118 25% - ---% 161 34% - 12 13 **** **** ****

SEMINOLE 725 129 18% **** ***% 199 27% - ---% 333 46% - 119 **** - **** ****

SOUTH FLORIDA 51 **** ***% - ---% 12 24% - ---% 15 29% - **** - - **** ****

ST. JOHNS 262 19 7% **** ***% 63 24% - ---% 88 34% - **** **** **** **** ****

ST. PETERSBURG 920 49 5% **** ***% 322 35% **** ***% 376 41% - **** **** **** 36 -

TALLAHASSEE 293 31 11% **** ***% 48 16% - ---% 82 28% - **** **** **** **** 16

VALENCIA 1,409 188 13% - ---% 367 26% **** ***% 558 40% - 166 **** **** **** -

TOTALS:  14,305  1,308 9%  91 <1%  4,210 29%  21 <1%  5,630 39%  ****  502  81  48  258  128

Student enrollments are counted in one educational sector with a selection priority of Public University, Private University, Florida College System, and District PSEC.
Students may be in multiple settings, therefore the details may exceed the total unduplicated count.
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